SF-
GTampaService@logs.com*
10-184365 FC01 FYV
Sept. 25; Oct. 2, 2015 15-02058M

NOTICE OF ACTION
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, 

FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION
CASE NO. 2015-CA-2807

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF 
THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
FIVE-HUNDRED TWENTY 
DOLLARS ($34,520.00) 
in U.S. Currency,

THE PETITION OF W. BRAD 
STEUBE, SHERIFF OF MANATEE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA,
To: 
RAUL MARTINEZ
5906 13th Ct. E.
Bradenton, Florida 34207

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED 
that an action for forfeiture of seized 
property has been filed against you in